PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Correct the name of the Assignee's Country previously recorded on Reel 021885 Frame 0583. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's Country from Democratic People's Republic of Korea to Republic of Korea.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hee-Won Jung	11/20/2008
Young-June Park	11/20/2008
Gil-Young Yeom	11/17/2008
Dong-Sam Kim	11/19/2008
Jung-Su Lee	11/19/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ILJIN LIGHT METAL CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	446-1 KWAERANG-RI	
Internal Address:	JUNGNAM-MYUN, HWASUNG-SI	
City:	GYEONGGI-DO	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	445-963	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12302310

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (770)951-0933 **Phone**: 770-933-9500

Email: denyse.jackson@tkhr.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Thomas, Kayden, Horstemeyer & Risley LLP

Address Line 1: 400 Interstate North Parkway SE

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

PATENT

REEL: 027915 FRAME: 0908

OF \$40.00 12302310

501863064

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	340904-1010	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	M. Paul Qualey, Jr.	
Total Attachments: 8		
source=01578189#page1.tif		
source=01578189#page2.tif		
source=01578189#page3.tif		
source=01578189#page4.tif		
source=01578189#page5.tif		
source=01578189#page6.tif		
source=01578189#page7.tif		
source=01578189#page8.tif		

O:THOMAS, KAYDEN, HORSTEMEYE & RISLEY, LL COMPANY:600 GA ERIA PARKWAY, S.E

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 11/25/2008 500713862

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hee-won Jung	11/20/2008
Young-June Park	11/20/2008
Gil-Young Yeom	11/17/2008
Dong-Sam Kim	11/19/2008
Jung-Su Lee	11/19/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Iljin Light Metal Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	446-1 Kwaerang-Ri
internal Address:	Jungnam-Myun
City:	Hwasung-Si, Gyeonggi-Do
State/Country:	KOREA, DEMOCRATIC PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	445-963

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12302310

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (770)951-0933

Correspondence will be sent via US Mall when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 770-933-9500
Email: sara.rogers@tkhr.com

Correspondent Name: THOMAS, KAYDEN, HORSTEMEYER & RISLEY, LL

Address Line 1: 600 GALLERIA PARKWAY, S.E.

Address Line 2: STE 1500

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30339-5994

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 250929-1010

OP \$40.00 12302310

USPTO 11/26/2008 11:27:05 AM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server O:THOMAS, KAYDEN, HORSTEMEYE & RISLEY, LL COMPANY:600 GA ERIA PARKWAY, S.E

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel R. McClure
Total Attachments: 4 source=00821945#page1.tif source=00821945#page2.tif source=00821945#page3.tif source=00821945#page4.tif	

ONID NO. 0031-0027 (exp. 6/30/2003)	United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Hee-won Jung (1) Young-June Park (2)	Name: Iljin Light Metal Co., Ltd.
Gil-Young Yeom (3) Dong-Sam Kim (4)	Internal Address: 446-1 Kwaerang-Ri
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗸 Yes 🗌 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>Jungnam-Myun</u>
Execution Date(s) 11/20/08; 11/20/08; 11/17/08; 11/19/08	
✓ Assignment	City I transport D
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Hwasung-Si, Gyeonggi-Do
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Korea Zip:445-963
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country, riolea Zip. 170-000
Other 4. Application or patent number(s): This	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name:Daniel R. McClure	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address:Suite 1500	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 600 Galleria Parkway	Enclosed
Off Oct / Marious, ood Camera, arteria,	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Atlanta	8. Payment Information
State: GA Zip:30339	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
	Expiration Date
Phone Number: 770/933-9500	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 770/951-0933 Email Address: sara.rogers@tkhr.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	
(March)	11-25-08
Signature	Date
Daniel R. McClure Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

250929-1010

Additional Names of Conveying Parties and Date of Execution

Jung-Su Lee, 11/19/08

Kwaerang-Ri, Jungnam-Myun, Hwasung-Si, Gyeonggi-Do citizen of the Republic of Korea, whose post office addres Gyeonggi-Do 445-963, Republic of Korea, Gil-Yong YEO address is 446-1, Kwaerang-Ri, Jungnam-Myun, Hwasung KIM, a citizen of the Republic of Korea, whose post offic Hwasung-Si, Gyeonggi-Do 445-963, Republic of Korea, J	s is 446-1, Kwaerang-Ri, Jungnam-Myun, Hwasung-Si, OM, a citizen of the Republic of Korea, whose post office g-Si, Gyeonggi-Do 445-963, Republic of Korea, Dong-Sam e address is 446-1, Kwaerang-Ri, Jungnam-Myun, Jung-Su LEE, a citizen of the Republic of Korea, whose n, Hwasung-Si, Gyeonggi-Do 445-963, Republic of Korea, whose ivented a certain improvement relating to THE SYSTEM EMETHOD THEREOF for which said assignor has
instrument; said application to be filed in [] said application having been filed in the U and given Application No. [] said application having been filed under the and given Application No.	J.S. Patent and Trademark Office on; he Patent Cooperation Treaty on, the United States of America having been designated.
Kwaerang-Ri, Jungnam-Myun, Hwasung-Si, Gyeonggi-D assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and	O., LTD, having a principal place of business at 446-1, to 445-963, Republic of Korea, hereinafter referred to as the d interest in and to said application, including any divisions and any patents which may be granted therefor, including any
consideration paid by said assignee to said assignor, the hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and sa right, title and interest in and to said invention and to thereof, and in any patents which may be granted therefor said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, application, including any divisions and continuations including any renewals, reissues and prolongations there anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and dincluding any renewals, reissues and prolongations the assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and benefit and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made. AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the said assignor hereby agrees to perform the said assignor hereb	on the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors
	serting of said patents, including any renewals, reissues and
	ommissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue a Patent on thereof, to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and
EXECUTED this 20th day of November, 2008	
ASSIGNOR: Hee-won JUNG	WITNESS:
Signature:	Signature: Name: LIVANG - TONG LEE Address: 446-1, kwacrang - Ri, Juag nam Myun Hwasung - Si, kyunggi-Do, 445-f63

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES PATENT

Attorney Docket:

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Signature:
	Name: Hye-Rim Yu
	Address: 109-12, Singok 2-dong, Uijeongbu-si,
	Gyeanggido, Korea (480-828)
EXECUTED this 20thday of Muenter, 2008	
LOCKONION TO THE DATE!	TSHTTN IPPORT.
ASSIGNOR: Young-June PARK	WITNESS:
Signature: QLZ DE M	Signature:
	Name: Do-Soo SVNG
	Address: 446-1, Kinggrang-RT, Juka hom-Myun
	Signature: 67/19/10
	Name: Kyung-Jin Lee
	Address: 125-801, Jangan Town Kunyoung Apt, Bundarg-dong,
	Bundang-guz Geongnam-St, Gyeorggi-do, Korea
EXECUTED this 19th day of November, 2008	(Abn-gon)
Extended Tell this 1744 and or 1740 to	Oct. (All)
ASSIGNOR: Gil-Yong YEOM	WITNESS:
Signature Of 2 2	Signature:
Signature: 1/2	Name: Won - Suk YUN
	Address: 446-1 Kwoerong-Ri, Jurgnam-Myun,
	Hunsung Kyungg i-Do. 445-963 Rora
	Signature: Young - wook Kim
	Address: 202-160), Sabit Jugang 2 Cha Apt, Conghycon 2 dong,
12.1	Dong-gu. Incheon, komen (chot-162)
EXECUTED this 19th day of November, 2008	
ASSIGNOR: Dong-Sam KIM,	WITNESS:
MA	
Signature:	Signature: 720m3
	Name: Soung-Tong, Yu Address: 446 Kanazang-Ri, Jungham-Hyun,
	HWOKUNG-ST. KYNNEGT-DO. 445-963 KOREN
	Signature
	Name: You 2 - No PARE
	Address: 1808-204, Jugong 18 Dangi Apt,
	Chang-dong, Dobong-gu, Seoul, Kotea
EXECUTED this 19th day of Movember, 2008	(132-188)
ACCICATOR. Tung Cu T FF	WITTIEGG.
ASSIGNOR: Jung-Su LEE	WITNESS:
Signature:	Signature:
	Name: KIH, JIN-New
	Address: ALE-1, KHAZAMA-RI, JONGNIM-1974N FALACUMG-SZ, KYUNGEZ-DO, AGE-903 KURA
	Signature:
	Name: Mun 91, CHO
	Address: 10-610 Silm has Jam Crumal - 941)
	Score O habrand
·	(167-852)

PATENT REEL: 027915 FRAME: 0915

RECORDED: 03/22/2012